

È
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24671/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 in CMWA No.17758/1998 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUDAMA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
VIJAY NATH GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendera Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Chaudhary, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Subject to the appellants depositing rent/compensation for use and occupation of the suit premises at the rate of Rs. 2,500/- per month w.e.f. 01.01.2012 and continuing to pay current rent/compensation at that rate till disposal of the appeal, the operation of the impugned Judgment shall remain stayed pending further orders.

The arrears shall be deposited within six weeks from today. Upon deposit the amount shall be released in favour of the respondent - landlord.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master