

è
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5903 OF 2012

SUDAMA DEVI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY NATH GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s)

() for recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the
petitioner, post after summer vacation.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|