

h
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5903 OF 2012

SUDAMA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIJAY NATH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order dated 09.08.2012 and dismissing the SLP and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nagendera Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
(Applicant) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that compensation amount for use and occupation of the suit premises has been deposited by the appellants at the rate of Rs.2,500/- per month w.e.f. 01.01.2012 in the State Bank of India, on instruction from the trial court.

Counsel for the respondents/applicants shall be free to approach the trial court for release of the said amount in its favour.

The future deposit of the compensation amount shall be made by the appellants in the trial court who shall then release the same to the respondents on an application made in that behalf.

The application is disposed of with the above directions.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

| (Veena Khera)
| Court Master

|
|