

\234ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5903/2012

SUDAMA DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY NATH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for direction to dispose of the C.A. and office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. J. Francis,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar K.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Surana,Adv.

Mr. Nipun Goel,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List for hearing in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER