

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5903/2012

SMT. SUDAMA DEVI & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

VIJAY NATH GUPTA & ANR.

Respondents

Date : 29-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellants

Mr. V.J. Francis, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR  
Mr. Vinay K. Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed before the appropriate  
Bench in the week commencing 12.2.2018.

Pleadings shall be completed in the meantime.

(Deepak Guglani)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar